Feed Control Valves318
2
2
1
Model Numbers
Max. Flow
L/min
(U.S.GPM)

required)
Specifications
Model Number Designation
These valves are the combination of flow control valve, a deceleration valve and
a check valve and used mainly for controlling rapid traverse and feed cycles
machine tools. Switching from rapid traverse to feed is made by a cam
operation, and fine feed control is accomplished by dial rotation regardless of
pressure and oil temperature variation. Rapid return is free of cam actuation.
1. The maximum flow rates are values with the deceleration valve and the flow control valve fully open.
The values in [ ] are maximum flow rates with the deceleration valve fully open and the flow
control valve fully closed.
2. The values in { } are for pressures above 7 MPa (1020 PSI).
Design Standards: None. . . . . . . . . Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
90. . . . . . . . . . . . N. American Design Standard
319
FLOW CONTROLS
F
e
e
d
C
o
n
tr
o
l
V
a
lv
e
s
BA
Feed Control Valves
D
A B BA BA BA
BA BA
Graphic Symbols
UCF1G-01- -EUCF1G-01- UCF1G-03- UCF1G-03- -E
UCF1G-04
UCF2G-03- UCF2G-03- -E
UCF2G-04
Valve
Model Numbers
Socket Head Cap Screw
Qty.
Japanese Std. "JIS" & European Design Std. N. American Design Std.
4
4
4
4
4
UCF1G-01
UCF1G-03
UCF2G-03
UCF1G-04
UCF2G-04
M6  55 Lg.
M6  55 Lg.
M6  55 Lg.
M10  70 Lg.
M10  70 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC  2-1/4 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC  2-1/4 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC  2-1/4 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC  2-3/4 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC  2-3/4 Lg.
Attachment
Mounting Bolts